Percent of Medicare Eligible in Georgia enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Appling GA Non-micro 3,195 16.5% 16.5% 1.6% 0.0% 14.9%
Atkinson GA  Micro 1,210 13.2% 13.2% 2.2% 0.0% 11.0%
Bacon GA Non-micro 1,925 15.7% 15.7% 3.7% 0.0% 12.0%
Baker GA  Metro 679 13.8% 13.8% 4.3% 0.0% 9.6%
Baldwin GA  Micro 7,369 37.7% 37.7% 5.6% 0.0% 32.1%
Banks GA Non-micro 2,904 19.6% 19.6% 6.1% 0.0% 13.5%
Barrow GA  Metro 8,720 23.6% 23.6% 10.3% 0.3% 12.9%
Bartow GA  Metro 14,189 20.0% 20.0% 5.0% 0.5% 14.5%
Ben Hill GA  Micro 3,304 18.5% 18.5% 4.9% 0.0% 13.6%
Berrien GA Non-micro 3,299 19.1% 19.1% 7.2% 0.0% 11.9%
Bibb GA  Metro 26,886 23.4% 23.4% 6.0% 2.4% 15.1%
Bleckley GA  Non-micro 2,298 10.8% 10.8% 1.0% 0.0% 9.9%
Brantley GA  Metro 2,894 14.9% 14.9% 5.3% 0.0% 9.6%
Brooks GA  Metro 3,088 17.5% 17.5% 5.2% 0.0% 12.3%
Bryan GA  Metro 3,720 19.8% 19.8% 0.0% 6.4% 13.4%
Bulloch GA  Micro 8,014 17.0% 17.0% 4.2% 0.0% 12.8%
Burke GA  Metro 3,856 27.2% 27.2% 8.1% 0.0% 19.0%
Butts GA  Metro 3,831 24.1% 24.1% 7.3% 1.0% 15.9%
Calhoun GA  Non-micro 1,012 23.3% 23.3% 5.0% 0.0% 18.3%
Camden GA  Micro 5,988 16.2% 16.2% 6.0% 0.7% 9.5%
Candler GA Non-micro 2,026 19.4% 19.4% 5.9% 0.0% 13.6%
Carroll GA Metro 16,561 24.1% 24.1% 8.3% 0.0% 15.8%
Catoosa GA Metro 10,771 19.1% 19.1% 6.0% 4.5% 8.6%
Charlton GA  Non-micro 1,772 14.2% 14.2% 3.4% 0.0% 10.7%
Chatham GA  Metro 38,832 24.3% 24.3% 2.6% 10.4% 11.3%
Chattahoochee GA  Metro 522 12.6% 12.6% 6.9% 0.0% 5.7%
Chattooga GA  Micro 5,080 21.9% 21.9% 7.9% 0.0% 14.0%
Cherokee GA Metro 24,900 24.8% 24.8% 0.0% 12.9% 11.8%
Clarke GA  Metro 12,895 20.8% 20.8% 8.1% 1.7% 10.9%
Clay GA Non-micro 693 21.8% 21.8% 6.6% 0.0% 15.2%
Clayton GA  Metro 24,733 26.6% 26.6% 2.3% 13.0% 11.3%

Page 1 of 5



Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
DeKalb
Decatur
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon
Grady

Greene

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

1,286
72,971
6,115
7,665
15,483
2,959
16,273
2,151
3,879
3,006
3,309
77,380
4,997
3,618
2,035
15,129
14,569
2,184
448
6,327
4,520
4,306
1,884
6,085
16,087
17,533
17,559
4,636
102,010
5,929
532
14,318
8,316
4,490

4,168

15.2%
23.5%
17.0%
15.2%
19.0%
16.2%
22.2%
25.0%
22.0%
20.4%
18.0%
27.7%
20.2%
17.7%
20.1%
18.3%
22.9%
23.4%

7.6%
19.9%
23.5%
21.3%
23.3%
15.3%
18.4%
16.2%
25.2%
18.1%
26.1%
17.4%
13.5%
16.6%
13.9%
19.0%

24.3%

15.2%
23.5%
17.0%
15.2%
19.0%
16.2%
22.2%
25.0%
22.0%
20.4%
18.0%
27.7%
20.2%
17.7%
20.1%
18.3%
22.9%
23.4%

7.6%
19.9%
23.5%
21.3%
23.3%
15.3%
18.4%
16.2%
25.2%
18.1%
26.1%
17.4%
13.5%
16.6%
13.9%
19.0%

24.3%

4.0%
2.2%
3.3%
2.7%
1.5%
4.8%
0.0%
7.2%
8.9%
7.6%
4.9%
1.9%
8.1%
1.3%
3.3%
4.5%
0.0%
7.5%
0.0%
0.0%
11.2%
6.0%
7.2%
7.5%
0.0%
2.5%
1.1%
7.2%
1.8%
8.9%
2.3%
4.8%
1.5%
8.8%

9.6%

0.0%
10.6%
0.0%
0.0%
6.4%
0.0%
3.6%
2.9%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.5%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
0.2%
12.4%
0.0%
12.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%

2.9%

11.3%
10.7%
13.7%
12.5%
11.1%
11.4%
18.5%
14.9%
13.0%

8.4%
13.1%
11.5%
12.0%
16.4%
16.8%
13.7%
14.8%
15.9%

7.6%
13.5%
10.5%
15.3%
16.1%

7.7%
14.1%
13.6%
11.7%
10.8%
11.4%

8.5%
11.3%
10.9%
12.4%
10.3%

11.9%

Page 2 of 5



Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
McDuffie
MclIntosh
Meriwether
Miller

Mitchell

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

68,557

7,899

25,665

1,936
5,280
4,831
5,385

1,974

22,472

18,795

1,831
9,309
2,395
2,584
3,364
1,541
1,732
4,654
3,218
1,283
9,121
3,248
4,898
1,726

1,138

13,976

4,663
2,057
5,083
1,301
3,914
2,403
4,381
1,151

4,054

24.3%
22.7%
23.8%
37.6%
24.2%
20.7%
17.1%
24.1%
24.4%
11.2%
18.2%
23.2%
23.4%
12.8%
19.9%
25.0%
16.2%
30.8%
31.2%
12.9%
22.2%
16.0%
16.0%
21.1%
13.7%
14.8%
18.7%
29.9%
24.2%
22.4%
30.2%
22.7%
34.6%
19.2%

19.6%

24.3%
22.7%
23.8%
37.6%
24.2%
20.7%
17.1%
24.1%
24.4%
11.2%
18.2%
23.2%
23.4%
12.8%
19.9%
25.0%
16.2%
30.8%
31.2%
12.9%
22.2%
16.0%
16.0%
21.1%
13.7%
14.8%
18.7%
29.9%
24.2%
22.4%
30.2%
22.7%
34.6%
19.2%

19.6%

3.9%
10.8%
11.6%
16.4%

8.1%

0.0%

7.8%
13.3%

4.2%

4.4%

6.4%

9.5%

7.0%

1.8%

5.9%

5.6%

3.8%

9.6%
13.1%

6.2%

5.9%

1.7%

0.0%

8.0%

1.1%

4.3%

9.9%
13.8%
11.0%

7.8%

8.9%

6.2%
19.3%

1.2%

6.5%

9.6%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
1.2%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

10.8%
11.9%
11.7%
21.2%
16.1%
14.5%

9.3%
10.8%
14.1%

6.8%
11.8%
13.7%
16.4%
11.0%
14.0%
19.5%
12.4%
19.0%
18.1%

6.7%
16.4%
14.3%
11.4%
13.1%
12.7%
10.5%

8.9%
16.1%
12.4%
13.5%
21.2%
14.6%
15.3%
18.0%

13.1%

Page 3 of 5



Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Rabun
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole
Spalding
Stephens
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell

Thomas

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro

Micro

4,533
1,423
3,487
6,043

28,535

13,118
4,503
2,513

13,455
4,350
6,644
3,604
2,864
7,477
1,895
4,504

646
3,987
1,483

30,756

11,457

689
2,753
2,091

11,468

5,735

962
5,381
1,391

415
3,555
1,612
2,256
1,920

9,024

20.1%
20.1%
26.4%
10.1%
20.9%
22.6%
20.1%
20.1%
21.2%
20.0%
17.6%
15.1%
22.9%
18.0%
13.7%
20.5%
21.8%
12.8%
19.5%
25.5%
24.8%
23.2%
21.1%
18.8%
21.8%
18.1%
18.7%
24.4%
22.7%
24.6%
24.5%
26.4%
17.3%
26.8%

21.3%

20.1%
20.1%
26.4%
10.1%
20.9%
22.6%
20.1%
20.1%
21.2%
20.0%
17.6%
15.1%
22.9%
18.0%
13.7%
20.5%
21.8%
12.8%
19.5%
25.5%
24.8%
23.2%
21.1%
18.8%
21.8%
18.1%
18.7%
24.4%
22.7%
24.6%
24.5%
26.4%
17.3%
26.8%

21.3%

3.5%
1.2%
7.6%
1.9%
1.2%
6.3%
8.4%
7.6%
0.0%
6.4%
6.0%
1.7%
8.5%
2.7%
3.1%
2.8%
12.8%
2.6%
7.9%
2.7%
6.3%
8.1%
3.6%
5.9%
4.3%
7.5%
5.6%
11.4%
2.3%
6.5%
2.5%
4.9%
1.6%
11.1%

7.6%

0.4%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
8.0%
2.1%
0.6%
1.0%
6.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.7%
3.3%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

16.3%
18.9%
17.0%

8.2%
11.7%
14.2%
11.1%
11.6%
14.7%
13.6%
11.6%
13.4%
14.5%
12.9%
10.6%
16.3%

9.0%
10.2%
11.6%
13.2%
15.2%
15.1%
15.9%
12.9%
17.1%
10.6%
13.1%
13.0%
17.3%
18.1%
22.0%
21.5%
15.7%
15.6%

13.7%

Page 4 of 5



Tift GA Micro 6,547 19.9% 19.9% 7.0% 0.0% 12.9%

Toombs GA Non-micro 5,044 15.6% 15.6% 1.4% 0.0% 14.2%
Towns GA  Non-micro 3,592 19.3% 19.3% 10.4% 0.0% 8.9%
Treutlen GA Non-micro 1,243 23.6% 23.6% 3.6% 0.0% 20.0%
Troup GA  Micro 10,669 21.9% 21.9% 11.6% 0.0% 10.3%
Turner GA Non-micro 1,770 21.5% 21.5% 6.7% 0.0% 14.8%
Twiggs GA  Metro 2,044 25.6% 25.6% 8.7% 4.0% 12.9%
Union GA Non-micro 6,288 18.1% 18.1% 8.6% 0.0% 9.5%
Upson GA  Micro 5,718 27.8% 27.8% 12.2% 0.0% 15.6%
Walker GA  Metro 12,968 20.3% 20.3% 6.4% 4.5% 9.4%
Walton GA  Metro 12,112 22.5% 22.5% 7.6% 0.5% 14.5%
Ware GA  Micro 7,316 15.3% 15.3% 1.1% 0.0% 14.1%
Warren GA Non-micro 1,263 25.6% 25.6% 11.2% 0.0% 14.3%
Washington GA Non-micro 3,724 32.4% 32.4% 12.0% 0.0% 20.4%
Wayne GA  Micro 5,149 18.4% 18.4% 4.9% 0.0% 13.4%
Webster GA  Non-micro 459 16.8% 16.8% 2.6% 0.0% 14.2%
Wheeler GA Non-micro 1,004 17.7% 17.7% 1.1% 0.0% 16.6%
White GA  Non-micro 5,474 20.6% 20.6% 8.8% 0.0% 11.8%
Whitfield GA  Metro 14,466 10.8% 10.8% 2.3% 0.0% 8.5%
Wilcox GA Non-micro 1,530 20.2% 20.2% 3.7% 0.0% 16.5%
Wilkes GA  Non-micro 2,413 20.7% 20.7% 4.83% 0.0% 15.9%
Wilkinson GA  Non-micro 2,075 26.2% 26.2% 4.4% 0.0% 21.7%
Worth GA  Metro 3,572 14.2% 14.2% 2.2% 0.0% 12.0%
Total* 1,302,111 22.1% 22.1% 4.3% 5.2% 12.6%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 5 of 5



