County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Appling	GA	Non-micro	3,195	16.5%	16.5%	1.6%	0.0%	14.9%
Atkinson	GA	Micro	1,210	13.2%	13.2%	2.2%	0.0%	11.0%
Bacon	GA	Non-micro	1,925	15.7%	15.7%	3.7%	0.0%	12.0%
Baker	GA	Metro	679	13.8%	13.8%	4.3%	0.0%	9.6%
Baldwin	GA	Micro	7,369	37.7%	37.7%	5.6%	0.0%	32.1%
Banks	GA	Non-micro	2,904	19.6%	19.6%	6.1%	0.0%	13.5%
Barrow	GA	Metro	8,720	23.6%	23.6%	10.3%	0.3%	12.9%
Bartow	GA	Metro	14,189	20.0%	20.0%	5.0%	0.5%	14.5%
Ben Hill	GA	Micro	3,304	18.5%	18.5%	4.9%	0.0%	13.6%
Berrien	GA	Non-micro	3,299	19.1%	19.1%	7.2%	0.0%	11.9%
Bibb	GA	Metro	26,886	23.4%	23.4%	6.0%	2.4%	15.1%
Bleckley	GA	Non-micro	2,298	10.8%	10.8%	1.0%	0.0%	9.9%
Brantley	GA	Metro	2,894	14.9%	14.9%	5.3%	0.0%	9.6%
Brooks	GA	Metro	3,088	17.5%	17.5%	5.2%	0.0%	12.3%
Bryan	GA	Metro	3,720	19.8%	19.8%	0.0%	6.4%	13.4%
Bulloch	GA	Micro	8,014	17.0%	17.0%	4.2%	0.0%	12.8%
Burke	GA	Metro	3,856	27.2%	27.2%	8.1%	0.0%	19.0%
Butts	GA	Metro	3,831	24.1%	24.1%	7.3%	1.0%	15.9%
Calhoun	GA	Non-micro	1,012	23.3%	23.3%	5.0%	0.0%	18.3%
Camden	GA	Micro	5,988	16.2%	16.2%	6.0%	0.7%	9.5%
Candler	GA	Non-micro	2,026	19.4%	19.4%	5.9%	0.0%	13.6%
Carroll	GA	Metro	16,561	24.1%	24.1%	8.3%	0.0%	15.8%
Catoosa	GA	Metro	10,771	19.1%	19.1%	6.0%	4.5%	8.6%
Charlton	GA	Non-micro	1,772	14.2%	14.2%	3.4%	0.0%	10.7%
Chatham	GA	Metro	38,832	24.3%	24.3%	2.6%	10.4%	11.3%
Chattahoochee	GA	Metro	522	12.6%	12.6%	6.9%	0.0%	5.7%
Chattooga	GA	Micro	5,080	21.9%	21.9%	7.9%	0.0%	14.0%
Cherokee	GA	Metro	24,900	24.8%	24.8%	0.0%	12.9%	11.8%
Clarke	GA	Metro	12,895	20.8%	20.8%	8.1%	1.7%	10.9%
Clay	GA	Non-micro	693	21.8%	21.8%	6.6%	0.0%	15.2%
Clayton	GA	Metro	24,733	26.6%	26.6%	2.3%	13.0%	11.3%

Clinch	GA	Non-micro	1,286	15.2%	15.2%	4.0%	0.0%	11.3%
Cobb	GA	Metro	72,971	23.5%	23.5%	2.2%	10.6%	10.7%
Coffee	GA	Micro	6,115	17.0%	17.0%	3.3%	0.0%	13.7%
Colquitt	GA	Micro	7,665	15.2%	15.2%	2.7%	0.0%	12.5%
Columbia	GA	Metro	15,483	19.0%	19.0%	1.5%	6.4%	11.1%
Cook	GA	Non-micro	2,959	16.2%	16.2%	4.8%	0.0%	11.4%
Coweta	GA	Metro	16,273	22.2%	22.2%	0.0%	3.6%	18.5%
Crawford	GA	Metro	2,151	25.0%	25.0%	7.2%	2.9%	14.9%
Crisp	GA	Micro	3,879	22.0%	22.0%	8.9%	0.0%	13.0%
Dade	GA	Metro	3,006	20.4%	20.4%	7.6%	4.3%	8.4%
Dawson	GA	Metro	3,309	18.0%	18.0%	4.9%	0.0%	13.1%
DeKalb	GA	Metro	77,380	27.7%	27.7%	1.9%	14.3%	11.5%
Decatur	GA	Micro	4,997	20.2%	20.2%	8.1%	0.0%	12.0%
Dodge	GA	Non-micro	3,618	17.7%	17.7%	1.3%	0.0%	16.4%
Dooly	GA	Non-micro	2,035	20.1%	20.1%	3.3%	0.0%	16.8%
Dougherty	GA	Metro	15,129	18.3%	18.3%	4.5%	0.0%	13.7%
Douglas	GA	Metro	14,569	22.9%	22.9%	0.0%	8.1%	14.8%
Early	GA	Non-micro	2,184	23.4%	23.4%	7.5%	0.0%	15.9%
Echols	GA	Metro	448	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	0.0%	7.6%
Effingham	GA	Metro	6,327	19.9%	19.9%	0.0%	6.5%	13.5%
Elbert	GA	Non-micro	4,520	23.5%	23.5%	11.2%	1.8%	10.5%
Emanuel	GA	Non-micro	4,306	21.3%	21.3%	6.0%	0.0%	15.3%
Evans	GA	Non-micro	1,884	23.3%	23.3%	7.2%	0.0%	16.1%
Fannin	GA	Non-micro	6,085	15.3%	15.3%	7.5%	0.0%	7.7%
Fayette	GA	Metro	16,087	18.4%	18.4%	0.0%	4.3%	14.1%
Floyd	GA	Metro	17,533	16.2%	16.2%	2.5%	0.2%	13.6%
Forsyth	GA	Metro	17,559	25.2%	25.2%	1.1%	12.4%	11.7%
Franklin	GA	Non-micro	4,636	18.1%	18.1%	7.2%	0.0%	10.8%
Fulton	GA	Metro	102,010	26.1%	26.1%	1.8%	12.9%	11.4%
Gilmer	GA	Non-micro	5,929	17.4%	17.4%	8.9%	0.0%	8.5%
Glascock	GA	Non-micro	532	13.5%	13.5%	2.3%	0.0%	11.3%
Glynn	GA	Metro	14,318	16.6%	16.6%	4.8%	0.9%	10.9%
Gordon	GA	Micro	8,316	13.9%	13.9%	1.5%	0.0%	12.4%
Grady	GA	Non-micro	4,490	19.0%	19.0%	8.8%	0.0%	10.3%
Greene	GA	Non-micro	4,168	24.3%	24.3%	9.6%	2.9%	11.9%

Gwinnett	GA	Metro	68,557	24.3%	24.3%	3.9%	9.6%	10.8%
Habersham	GA	Micro	7,899	22.7%	22.7%	10.8%	0.0%	11.9%
Hall	GA	Metro	25,665	23.8%	23.8%	11.6%	0.4%	11.7%
Hancock	GA	Micro	1,936	37.6%	37.6%	16.4%	0.0%	21.2%
Haralson	GA	Metro	5,280	24.2%	24.2%	8.1%	0.0%	16.1%
Harris	GA	Metro	4,831	20.7%	20.7%	0.0%	6.1%	14.5%
Hart	GA	Non-micro	5,385	17.1%	17.1%	7.8%	0.0%	9.3%
Heard	GA	Metro	1,974	24.1%	24.1%	13.3%	0.0%	10.8%
Henry	GA	Metro	22,472	24.4%	24.4%	4.2%	6.1%	14.1%
Houston	GA	Metro	18,795	11.2%	11.2%	4.4%	0.0%	6.8%
Irwin	GA	Micro	1,831	18.2%	18.2%	6.4%	0.0%	11.8%
Jackson	GA	Non-micro	9,309	23.2%	23.2%	9.5%	0.0%	13.7%
Jasper	GA	Metro	2,395	23.4%	23.4%	7.0%	0.0%	16.4%
Jeff Davis	GA	Non-micro	2,584	12.8%	12.8%	1.8%	0.0%	11.0%
Jefferson	GA	Non-micro	3,364	19.9%	19.9%	5.9%	0.0%	14.0%
Jenkins	GA	Non-micro	1,541	25.0%	25.0%	5.6%	0.0%	19.5%
Johnson	GA	Micro	1,732	16.2%	16.2%	3.8%	0.0%	12.4%
Jones	GA	Metro	4,654	30.8%	30.8%	9.6%	2.2%	19.0%
Lamar	GA	Metro	3,218	31.2%	31.2%	13.1%	0.0%	18.1%
Lanier	GA	Metro	1,283	12.9%	12.9%	6.2%	0.0%	6.7%
Laurens	GA	Micro	9,121	22.2%	22.2%	5.9%	0.0%	16.4%
Lee	GA	Metro	3,248	16.0%	16.0%	1.7%	0.0%	14.3%
Liberty	GA	Metro	4,898	16.0%	16.0%	0.0%	4.7%	11.4%
Lincoln	GA	Non-micro	1,726	21.1%	21.1%	8.0%	0.0%	13.1%
Long	GA	Metro	1,138	13.7%	13.7%	1.1%	0.0%	12.7%
Lowndes	GA	Metro	13,976	14.8%	14.8%	4.3%	0.0%	10.5%
Lumpkin	GA	Non-micro	4,663	18.7%	18.7%	9.9%	0.0%	8.9%
Macon	GA	Non-micro	2,057	29.9%	29.9%	13.8%	0.0%	16.1%
Madison	GA	Metro	5,083	24.2%	24.2%	11.0%	0.8%	12.4%
Marion	GA	Metro	1,301	22.4%	22.4%	7.8%	1.2%	13.5%
McDuffie	GA	Metro	3,914	30.2%	30.2%	8.9%	0.0%	21.2%
McIntosh	GA	Metro	2,403	22.7%	22.7%	6.2%	1.9%	14.6%
Meriwether	GA	Metro	4,381	34.6%	34.6%	19.3%	0.0%	15.3%
Miller	GA	Non-micro	1,151	19.2%	19.2%	1.2%	0.0%	18.0%
Mitchell	GA	Non-micro	4,054	19.6%	19.6%	6.5%	0.0%	13.1%

Monroe	GA	Metro	4,533	20.1%	20.1%	3.5%	0.4%	16.3%
Montgomery	GA	Non-micro	1,423	20.1%	20.1%	1.2%	0.0%	18.9%
Morgan	GA	Non-micro	3,487	26.4%	26.4%	7.6%	1.7%	17.0%
Murray	GA	Metro	6,043	10.1%	10.1%	1.9%	0.0%	8.2%
Muscogee	GA	Metro	28,535	20.9%	20.9%	1.2%	8.0%	11.7%
Newton	GA	Metro	13,118	22.6%	22.6%	6.3%	2.1%	14.2%
Oconee	GA	Metro	4,503	20.1%	20.1%	8.4%	0.6%	11.1%
Oglethorpe	GA	Metro	2,513	20.1%	20.1%	7.6%	1.0%	11.6%
Paulding	GA	Metro	13,455	21.2%	21.2%	0.0%	6.6%	14.7%
Peach	GA	Micro	4,350	20.0%	20.0%	6.4%	0.0%	13.6%
Pickens	GA	Metro	6,644	17.6%	17.6%	6.0%	0.0%	11.6%
Pierce	GA	Micro	3,604	15.1%	15.1%	1.7%	0.0%	13.4%
Pike	GA	Metro	2,864	22.9%	22.9%	8.5%	0.0%	14.5%
Polk	GA	Micro	7,477	18.0%	18.0%	2.7%	2.4%	12.9%
Pulaski	GA	Non-micro	1,895	13.7%	13.7%	3.1%	0.0%	10.6%
Putnam	GA	Non-micro	4,504	20.5%	20.5%	2.8%	1.5%	16.3%
Quitman	GA	Non-micro	646	21.8%	21.8%	12.8%	0.0%	9.0%
Rabun	GA	Non-micro	3,987	12.8%	12.8%	2.6%	0.0%	10.2%
Randolph	GA	Non-micro	1,483	19.5%	19.5%	7.9%	0.0%	11.6%
Richmond	GA	Metro	30,756	25.5%	25.5%	2.7%	9.7%	13.2%
Rockdale	GA	Metro	11,457	24.8%	24.8%	6.3%	3.3%	15.2%
Schley	GA	Micro	689	23.2%	23.2%	8.1%	0.0%	15.1%
Screven	GA	Non-micro	2,753	21.1%	21.1%	3.6%	1.6%	15.9%
Seminole	GA	Non-micro	2,091	18.8%	18.8%	5.9%	0.0%	12.9%
Spalding	GA	Metro	11,468	21.8%	21.8%	4.3%	0.5%	17.1%
Stephens	GA	Micro	5,735	18.1%	18.1%	7.5%	0.0%	10.6%
Stewart	GA	Non-micro	962	18.7%	18.7%	5.6%	0.0%	13.1%
Sumter	GA	Micro	5,381	24.4%	24.4%	11.4%	0.0%	13.0%
Talbot	GA	Non-micro	1,391	22.7%	22.7%	2.3%	3.1%	17.3%
Taliaferro	GA	Non-micro	415	24.6%	24.6%	6.5%	0.0%	18.1%
Tattnall	GA	Non-micro	3,555	24.5%	24.5%	2.5%	0.0%	22.0%
Taylor	GA	Non-micro	1,612	26.4%	26.4%	4.9%	0.0%	21.5%
Telfair	GA	Non-micro	2,256	17.3%	17.3%	1.6%	0.0%	15.7%
Terrell	GA	Metro	1,920	26.8%	26.8%	11.1%	0.0%	15.6%
Thomas	GA	Micro	9,024	21.3%	21.3%	7.6%	0.0%	13.7%

Tift	GA	Micro	6,547	19.9%	19.9%	7.0%	0.0%	12.9%
Toombs	GA	Non-micro	5,044	15.6%	15.6%	1.4%	0.0%	14.2%
Towns	GA	Non-micro	3,592	19.3%	19.3%	10.4%	0.0%	8.9%
Treutlen	GA	Non-micro	1,243	23.6%	23.6%	3.6%	0.0%	20.0%
Troup	GA	Micro	10,669	21.9%	21.9%	11.6%	0.0%	10.3%
Turner	GA	Non-micro	1,770	21.5%	21.5%	6.7%	0.0%	14.8%
Twiggs	GA	Metro	2,044	25.6%	25.6%	8.7%	4.0%	12.9%
Union	GA	Non-micro	6,288	18.1%	18.1%	8.6%	0.0%	9.5%
Upson	GA	Micro	5,718	27.8%	27.8%	12.2%	0.0%	15.6%
Walker	GA	Metro	12,968	20.3%	20.3%	6.4%	4.5%	9.4%
Walton	GA	Metro	12,112	22.5%	22.5%	7.6%	0.5%	14.5%
Ware	GA	Micro	7,316	15.3%	15.3%	1.1%	0.0%	14.1%
Warren	GA	Non-micro	1,263	25.6%	25.6%	11.2%	0.0%	14.3%
Washington	GA	Non-micro	3,724	32.4%	32.4%	12.0%	0.0%	20.4%
Wayne	GA	Micro	5,149	18.4%	18.4%	4.9%	0.0%	13.4%
Webster	GA	Non-micro	459	16.8%	16.8%	2.6%	0.0%	14.2%
Wheeler	GA	Non-micro	1,004	17.7%	17.7%	1.1%	0.0%	16.6%
White	GA	Non-micro	5,474	20.6%	20.6%	8.8%	0.0%	11.8%
Whitfield	GA	Metro	14,466	10.8%	10.8%	2.3%	0.0%	8.5%
Wilcox	GA	Non-micro	1,530	20.2%	20.2%	3.7%	0.0%	16.5%
Wilkes	GA	Non-micro	2,413	20.7%	20.7%	4.8%	0.0%	15.9%
Wilkinson	GA	Non-micro	2,075	26.2%	26.2%	4.4%	0.0%	21.7%
Worth	GA	Metro	3,572	14.2%	14.2%	2.2%	0.0%	12.0%
Total*			1,302,111	22.1%	22.1%	4.3%	5.2%	12.6%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/